File No.1(135)1/NIT-66/2024/D(P-S)Cell/

SI'H‘IT'*TR?H/ Prasar Bharati

(India’s Public Service Broadcaster)

STRTrETOR AETRRATIA/ Directorate General: Akashvani
AISAT T AT Qo sramTSTETOft S, 9T 9T, 7S et A - 110001
P & D Unit, Akashvani Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001

[T TATAT/ Purchase Section]
No. 1(135)1/NIT-66/2024/D(P-S)CeII/05'

Dated: 02.01.2025

Corrigendum /Addendum -II to NIT-66/2024

The following amendment / extension for the tender mentioned below are hereby authorized:

1. Extension of tender submission/ opening dates:

Tender Tender
Sl. | Tender Ref. R Submission Date Opening Date
No. \‘ No. Description of Stores (Online) (Online)
\ FOR READ FOR READ
Supply of 1KW Digital Compatible
\ VHF FM TR based broadeaet ransrbae ?: 31.12.2024 | 14.01.2025 | 31.12.2024 | 14.01.2025
-~ 1/2024/710/ . i . [ (02:30 PM) | (02:30 PM) | (03:00 PM) | (03:00 PM)
(1+1) configuration with automatic
Pl {P(P-S)Cell : : !
changeover unit and associated
equipments/ items (15 sets).

Planetcast Media Services has requested for amendments in Technical Specifications of Dummy
Clause: Section —IV(A) of 4.1.4 pertains to VSWR as =1.15:1 in place of <1.10:1 & Clause:

ifon-I General, 1.15: Environmental conditions for transmitter and all associated equipment as 0°
°C in place of 0° to 45°C,

ElRiReply: There is no change in technical specifications.

All other terms and conditions will be as per tender document and remain unchanged.

NOTE:

L. The bid forms, General Instructions to Bidders and other details including amendments/ changes
can be viewed/ downloaded from the website http://prasarbharati.eproc.in.

II. Tender notice is also available on the Prasar Bharati website www.prasarbharati.gov.in (using the

link: Tender) and CPP PORTAL on website http://eprocure.gov.in.
cl/o\ /02 S
(. . BT /i;°: Thakur)

39 AgT fider (31fa.) / Dy. Director General (Engg.)

Fd HeTfGeH/ for Director General
E-mail: depurchase@prasarbharati.gov.in

-



